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RASHTRIYA SWASTHYA BIMA YOJANA


4110. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has introduced the Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana in the country;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of people benefited from this scheme?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) & (b): With the launch of Ayushman Bharat –Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-

PMJAY) on 23.09.2018, RSBY got subsumed in it. 0.22 crore beneficiary families belonging to

BPL and 11 other defined categories that were enrolled under RSBY, are now covered under AB-

PMJAY.
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